index futures   –   71   (619)   –   –   –   –   –   –   – (548)

Total net foreign currency
exposure   113,259   2,758   159,850   64,841   42,889   37,833   21,779   58,249   4,736  37,776 543,970

The above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency risk during the current and
comparative year.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of net profit for the year and net assets with regard to the Company’s monetary
financial assets and financial liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary
currency financial instruments held at each balance sheet date and assumes a 10% (2021: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in
sterling against the currencies to which the Company is exposed, which is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on
the volatility of exchange rates during the year.

If sterling had weakened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation
Revenue return 1,500 1,152
Capital return (4,316) (1,862)

Total return after taxation (2,816) (710)

Net assets (2,816) (710)

Notes to the Accounts

92
Schroder Asian Total Return Investment Company plc

Conversely if sterling had strengthened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (1,500) (1,152)
Capital return 4,316 1,862

Total return after taxation 2,816 710

Net assets 2,816 710

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analyses with respect to monetary financial assets and liabilities is broadly
representative of the whole of the current and comparative year. The sensitivity with regard to the Company’s investments,
and any derivative instruments held, to changes in foreign currency exchange rates is subsumed into market price risk
sensitivity below.

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the interest payable on variable rate
borrowings when rates are re-set.

Liquidity and borrowings are managed with the aim of increasing returns to shareholders. The Board would not expect

[…]

At 31 December 2021, the Company had drawn down US$30.9 million (£22.8 million) at an interest rate of 0.9145%.

The above year end amounts are not representative of the exposure to interest rates during the year as the level of cash
balances and drawings on the credit facility have fluctuated. The maximum and minimum net debt balances during the year
are as follows:

2022 2021
£’000 £’000

Maximum debit interest rate exposure during the year – net debt (55,987) (45,887)

Minimum debit interest rate exposure during the year – net debt (34,641) (22,514)

Notes to the Accounts

Annual Report and Accounts
for the year ended 31 December 2022 93

Fi
na

nc
ia

l

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 1.0% (2021: 1.0%)
increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This level
of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity
analysis is based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the balance sheet date with all other variables held
constant.

2022 2021
1.0% increase 1.0% decrease 1.0% increase 1.0% decrease

in rate in rate in rate in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (64) 64 (94) 94
Capital return (346) 346 (366) 366

Total return after taxation (410) 410 (460) 460

Net assets (410) 410 (460) 460

Given the increase in UK interest rates, the interest rate sensitivity has been updated to 1.0%. The prior year disclosure has
been updated to 1.0% to show a direct comparison in the sensitivity. In the prior year report, the sensitivity was calculated
using 0.5%, which was representative of the market at 31 December 2021. As disclosed in the prior year annual report, an
increase of 0.5% reduced total return after taxation by £230,000 (a decrease of 0.5% had an equal and opposite effect).

In the opinion of the Directors, this sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure to interest

[…]

investments quoted on Asian stock markets. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to that region. However it
should be noted that an investment may not be entirely exposed to the economic conditions in its country of classification.

Market price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of net return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease
of 10% (2021: 10%) in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable
illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s
investments, adjusting for the hedging effect of the index put options and including the resulting effect on the management
fee, but with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis also takes account of the “beta coefficient” of the

Notes to the Accounts

94
Schroder Asian Total Return Investment Company plc

portfolio. This is a measure of the volatility of the portfolio compared with the systemic risk of the entire market. As a result,
the percentages in the table below represent a 8.43% (2021: 6.59%) increase in fair value and a 8.43% (2021: 6.32%) decrease
in fair value.

2022 2021
10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (68) 68 (64) 62
Capital return 41,887 (41,887) 39,348 (37,734)

41,819 (41,819) 39,284 (37,672)

Percentage change in net asset value 9.1% (9.1%) 7.1% (6.8%)

(b) Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk
Liquidity risk is not significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly readily realisable securities, which can be sold to
meet funding requirements if necessary. Short-term flexibility is achieved through the use of overdraft and credit facilities.

Liquidity risk exposure
Contractual maturities of financial liabilities, based on the earliest date on which payment can be required are as follows: